

BID SUMMARY



2020 Arterial Resurfacing & Striping

Project No. 2020-001
 Planning & Development Department
Thursday, March 26, 2020
 4:00 PM

CITY OF WESTERVILLE

21 S. STATE STREET
 WESTERVILLE, OH 43081

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: \$1,530,000

COMPANY	INFORMAL TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 52)	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF BID ITEMS (Lines 1- 52)	DIFFERENCE
Strawser Paving Company	\$1,392,043.97	\$1,392,043.97	\$0.00
Kokosing Construction Company	\$1,513,524.57	\$1,513,524.57	\$0.00
Shelly & Sands	\$1,520,682.50	\$1,520,682.50	\$0.00
Decker Construction Company	\$1,538,716.80	\$1,538,716.80	\$0.00

EXPLANATION: The **informal total of bid items** listed above represents the bidder's total amount for the project. The **adjusted total of bid items** amount represents the corrected total that was necessary to correct any bidder's mathematical errors.

2020 ARTERIAL RESURFACING (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 2020 Street Rehabilitation, Contract A

Bid Date: March 26, 2020, 4:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,530,000.00

Strawser Paving

1595 Frank Road

Columbus, OH

(614) 276-5273

Kokosing Construction Company Inc

6235 Westerville Rd

Westerville, OH 43081

(614) 212-5700

Shelly & Sands Inc

1515 Harmon Ave

Columbus, OH

(614) 444-5100

Decker Construction Co.

3040 McKinley Avenue

Columbus, OH 43204

(614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	202	COLS	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS DIRECTED	20.00	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 954.00
2	202	COLS	WALK REMOVED	3,600.00	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$2.80	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 14,292.00
3	252	COLS	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING, AS DIRECTED	28.00	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 364.00	\$2.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 280.00
4	253	ODOT	PAVEMENT REPAIR	20.00	SY	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 1-1/2", ASPHALT CONCRETE	34,036.00	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 68,072.00	\$2.05	\$ 69,773.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 68,072.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 55,819.04
6	254	COLS	PAVEMENT PLANING, 3", ASPHALT CONCRETE	28,445.00	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 56,890.00	\$2.60	\$ 73,957.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 103,824.25	\$ 3.29	\$ 93,584.05
7	407	ODOT	NON TRACKING TACK COAT (0.07 GAL/SY)	6,360.00	GAL	\$ 4.50	\$ 28,620.00	\$3.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 27,030.00
8	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INT. COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-28	1,383.00	CY	\$ 167.00	\$ 230,961.00	\$170.00	\$ 235,110.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 186,705.00	\$ 194.30	\$ 268,716.90
9	441	ODOT	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SUR. COURSE, TYPE 1, PG70-22M	2,405.00	CY	\$ 215.00	\$ 517,075.00	\$187.00	\$ 449,735.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 396,825.00	\$ 216.10	\$ 519,720.50
10	452	COLS	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS DIRECTED, CLASS COC MS	20.00	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 107.66	\$ 2,153.20
11	604	COLS	CURB INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6.00	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$645.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 363.71	\$ 2,182.26
12	604	COLS	CURB INLET RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	36.00	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 962.78	\$ 34,660.08
13	604	COLS	MAHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
14	608	COLS	4" CONCRETE WALK, CLASS COC 5	3,600.00	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 18,900.00	\$8.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 8.03	\$ 28,908.00
15	608	COLS	CURB RAMP, CLASS COC 5	18.00	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$540.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 4,554.00
16	608	COLS	DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE "E"	260.00	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$23.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 21.89	\$ 5,691.40
17	609	COLS	3.5" DIAMETER CORED CURB	2.00	EA	\$ 27.00	\$ 54.00	\$170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
18	609	ODOT	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, SPOT, CLASS QC5	3,150.00	FT	\$ 32.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$55.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 46.97	\$ 147,955.50
19	609	COLS	CURB, STRAIGHT 18", SPOT, CLASS COC 5	525.00	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$52.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 20,448.75
20	611	ODOT	3" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.46	20.00	FT	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
21	614	ODOT	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, AS DIRECTED	250.00	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	614	ODOT	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
23	614	COLS	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	42.00	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$ 101.66	\$ 4,269.72
24	614	WEST	STEEL PLATE, AS DIRECTED	1,000.00	LB	\$ 0.15	\$ 150.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	614	ODOT	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
26	614	ODOT	EXPERIMENTAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	621	ODOT	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	144.00	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$2.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 468.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 936.00
28	624	ODOT	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	632	ODOT	DETECTOR LOOP	16.00	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 39,552.00
30	632	ODOT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE	800.00	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2.80	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 2,304.00
31	642	ODOT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING BY PRESSURIZED WATER, AS DIRECTED	932.00	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,631.00	\$1.75	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 5,871.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,677.60
32	644	ODOT	BIKE LANE SYMBOL	14.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 4,326.00
33	644	ODOT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 10"	6,050.00	FT	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,680.00	\$1.55	\$ 9,377.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,680.00
34	644	ODOT	CENTERLINE, DOUBLE SOLID, 4"	1.70	MI	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 10,412.50	\$5,972.00	\$ 10,152.40	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 6,151.16	\$ 10,456.97

2020 ARTERIAL RESURFACING (Project No. 2020-001)

BID TABULATION

City of Westerville, 21 2020 Street Rehabilitation, Contract A
 Bid Date: March 26, 2020, 4:00 PM
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,530,000.00

Strawser Paving
 1595 Frank Road
 Columbus, OH
 (614) 276-5273

Kokosing Construction Company Inc
 6235 Westerville Rd
 Westerville, OH 43081
 (614) 212-5700

Shelly & Sands Inc
 1515 Harmon Ave
 Columbus, OH
 (614) 444-5100

Decker Construction Co.
 3040 McKinley Avenue
 Columbus, OH 43204
 (614) 488-7958

ITEM	SPEC	CMS	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
35	644	ODOT	DOTTED LINE, WHITE (2' LINE; 4' GAP), 4"	195.00	FT	\$ 1.40	\$ 273.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 263.25	\$ 2.70	\$ 526.50	\$ 1.39	\$ 271.05
36	644	ODOT	EDGE LINE, 6"	1.90	MI	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 4,429.00	\$ 8,415.10	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 4,561.87	\$ 8,667.55
37	644	ODOT	LANE ARROW	140.00	EA	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 91.67	\$ 12,833.80
38	644	ODOT	LANE LINE, 6"	8.99	MI	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 14,249.15	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 13,889.55	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 13,125.40	\$ 1,591.35	\$ 14,306.24
39	644	ODOT	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72"	2.00	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 669.50	\$ 1,339.00
40	644	ODOT	STOP LINE, 24"	635.00	FT	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,064.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 3,905.25	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,683.00	\$ 6.33	\$ 4,019.55
41	644	ODOT	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72"	30.00	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 125.66	\$ 3,769.80
42	644	ODOT	CENTERLINE, SOLID/DASHED, 4"	3.16	MI	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 14,536.00	\$ 4,492.00	\$ 14,194.72	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 14,062.00	\$ 4,626.76	\$ 14,620.56
43	644	ODOT	YELLOW TRANSVERSE LINE 24"	623.00	FT	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,893.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,270.75	\$ 6.18	\$ 3,850.14
44	647	ODOT	CROSSWALK LINE, 8", TYPE B90	4,520.00	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,640.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 31,188.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 34,126.00	\$ 7.11	\$ 32,137.20
45	12202	WEST	CONCRETE COLLAR REMOVED, AS DIRECTED	14.00	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 499.94
46	12604	WEST	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ASPHALT COLLAR	8.00	EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
47	12604	WEST	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	6.00	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
48	12611	WEST	INLET #2 UPPER BOX REPLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED (ALLOWANCE)	1.00	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
49	12659	WEST	WATER	1.00	MGAL	\$ 143.57	\$ 143.57	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
50	12807	WEST	VALVE BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ASPHALT COLLAR	2.00	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	12807	WEST	VALVE BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE, CORED CONCRETE COLLAR	6.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
52	SPC		IRON CASTINGS, AS DIRECTED	1,000.00	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,400.00
TOTAL, ITEMS 1-52							\$1,392,043.97		\$1,513,524.57		\$1,520,682.50		\$1,538,716.80